

## Wednesday, November 13, 2024 3:00 PM Hybrid- Nutrien Employee Center or via ZOOM

The purpose of the Rivers East Workforce Development Board is to provide regional leadership, guidance and support to meet the changing workforce needs of our communities through strategic innovation and collaboration.

- 3:00 Call to Order Jenny Brown, Chair Determination of a Quorum 3:05 Moment of Silence for Brian Reynolds Jenny Brown, Chair Introduction of New Members 3:10 Consent Agenda\* Approval of September 11, 2024 Meeting Minutes Performance Reports July 1-October 31, 2024 3:30 Committee Reports-Youth/NextGen Committee Report\* NCWorks Committee Report\* Inclusion Committee Report\* 4:00 Rivers East Academy & Made In Final Report Apprenticeship NC Presentation 4:10 4:20
  - Other Business Federal Legislation Update Strategic Vision Update NCWorks Partnership Conference Recap

4:30 Adjourn

Jenny Brown, Chair

**Committee Chair Committee Chair Committee Chair** 

Brandi Bragg, Workforce Connector Julie Cary, Project Manager

Scott Panagrosso, Workforce Liasion

Jennie Bowen, Director